a 2016 JUNIOR TOUR PLAYER OF THE YEAR POINTS TOURNAMENTS

Junior Tour

OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

JUNIOR TOUR OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
Championship Flights

First Flights**

Tour Championship

Tour Championship First Flights**

MATCH PLAY Champion
USGA Junior / Girls Amateur Championship 700
CWAC Womens and Girls Championships 400
JGANC Junior Championship Flight 300
JGANC Junior Other Flights 100
AJGA Polo Junior Classic 200
San Francisco City 250
STROKE PLAY Overall
NCGA Junior Amateur Championship * 650 (boys)

CIF State High School Championships ~
NCGA / CIF High School Championships ~
Nor Cal Junior Players Championship* 350
NCGA Women's Championship ~
*Boys 13 Under **

@

Junior Tour

OF NORTHERN CALIFO!

Sect. Qual.
100; 1st Alt:50

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th-10th 11th-15th&Ties
300 200 150 100 75 50 20
150 100 75 50 40 25 10
500 300 200 150 100 80 50
200 150 100 80 50 20 10
Runner-up Semifinals Quarterfinals Rd of 16 Rd of 32 Rd of 64 Medalist
455 350 280 210 140 70 125
250 150 125 75 50 ~ 40
195 120 90 60 30 (Boys) ~ 25
75 50 30 20 ~ ~
150 100 75 50 25 ~ 25
165 100 75 50 25 ~ 50
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th-10th 11th-15th
575 380 230 180 120 60 30
575 380 230 180 120 60 30
450 300 200 150 100 50 20
250 175 125 90 60 30 10
450 300 200 150 100 50 30
200 150 100 80 50 20 10

All USGA/NCGA Adult Points Events  Points will be distributed based on 2016 NCGA Points Program

OTHER INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
Callaway Junior World Championship
Cal State Junior Amateur Championship

OTHER TOURS

ALL AJGA Events

ALL FCWT in California ***

All JGANC Events 36-hole or longer***

1st
250
200

150
100
100

2nd
170
150

100
60
60

3rd
100
100

60
40
40

4th
80
80

40
30
30

** NCGA or JTNC events with flights less than 10 players will receive 75% of the points listed for each position.

***To qualify for points a flight must have a minimum of 10 players entered, flights with 10-16 players will receive 1/2 points (Non-NCGA or JTNC events)
Players must complete one round for the flight minimum to be reached

Players who change age groups or handicap flights during the year will carry their points with them.
All Non-NCGA events must complete at least 36 holes to qualify for points.

2016 NCGA Points Program-Click Here

5th
50
50

30
20
20

6th-10th
30
30

20
10
10



http://ncga.org/wp-content/uploads/2013/12/PTDIS-2016-for-Binder5.pdf

