

2016 JUNIOR TOUR PLAYER OF THE YEAR POINTS TOURNAMENTS



JUNIOR TOUR OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th-10th	11th-15th&Tie
Championship Flights	300	200	150	100	75	50	20
First Flights**	150	100	75	50	40	25	10
Tour Championship	500	300	200	150	100	80	50
Tour Championship First Flights**	200	150	100	80	50	20	10

MATCH PLAY	Champion	Runner-up	Semifinals	Quarterfinals	Rd of 16	Rd of 32	Rd of 64	Medalist	Sect. Qual.
USGA Junior / Girls Amateur Championship	700	455	350	280	210	140	70	125	100; 1st Alt:50
CWAC Womens and Girls Championships	400	250	150	125	75	50	~	40	~
JGANC Junior Championship Flight	300	195	120	90	60	30 (Boys)	~	25	~
JGANC Junior Other Flights	100	75	50	30	20		~	~	~
AJGA Polo Junior Classic	200	150	100	75	50	25	~	25	~
San Francisco City	250	165	100	75	50	25	~	50	~
STROKE PLAY	Overall	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th-10th	11th-15th	
NCGA Junior Amateur Championship *	650 (boys)	575	380	230	180	120	60	30	
CIF State High School Championships	~	575	380	230	180	120	60	30	
NCGA / CIF High School Championships	~	450	300	200	150	100	50	20	
Nor Cal Junior Players Championship*	350	250	175	125	90	60	30	10	
NCGA Women's Championship	~	450	300	200	150	100	50	30	
*Boys 13 Under **		200	150	100	80	50	20	10	

Points will be distributed by	2016 NCGA Points Program-Click H				
1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th-10th
250	170	100	80	50	30
200	150	100	80	50	30
	1st 250	1st 2nd 250 170	1st 2nd 3rd 250 170 100	250 170 100 80	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 250 170 100 80 50

OTHER TOURS						
ALL AJGA Events	150	100	60	40	30	20
ALL FCWT in California ***	100	60	40	30	20	10
All JGANC Events 36-hole or longer***	100	60	40	30	20	10

^{**} NCGA or JTNC events with flights less than 10 players will receive 75% of the points listed for each position.

Players who change age groups or handicap flights during the year will carry their points with them.

All Non-NCGA events must complete at least 36 holes to qualify for points.

^{***}To qualify for points a flight must have a minimum of 10 players entered, flights with 10-16 players will receive 1/2 points (Non-NCGA or JTNC events)
Players must complete one round for the flight minimum to be reached